
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES ACT 1963 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 

NO. £><f OF 1992 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

The fees and charges for searching and requesting copies of documents held 
in the Registers of Births, Deaths and Marriages pursuant to the above 
legislation have generally been increased by 3% in accordance with the 
anticipated movement in 1992/93 of the Consumer Price Index. The new 
fee structure is as set out in the attached schedule. 

Minor fees under twenty dollars ($20) are to be reviewed on a two yearly 
basis. Fees have been compared with those charged by other States and the 
Northern Territory to ensure equality of treatment. Revenue collected from 
the fees and charges will place the Registrar's Office at full cost-recovery. 

Circulated by Authority of Terence Connolly, Attorney-General 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.leglslatlon.act.gov.au 



THE SCHEDULE 

THIS IS THE SCHEDULE ID THE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT UNDER THE REGISTRATION OP BIRTHS, 
DEATHS AND MARRIAGES ACT 1963 

NO ITEM 

Register name or change of name of 
child under section 19(5), 20 

Register change of name under 
section 22(1) 

Certificates/Extract Issue under 
section 51(1): 

(a) Search in register and issue of 
copy of entry 

(b) Search in register and issue of 
extract from entry 

(c) Search in register and issue of 
notification of result 

CHARGE 
1991/92 

$ 19.00 

$ 19.00 

$ 19.00 

$ 16.00 

$ 19.00 

PROPOSED 
CHARGE 

$ 20.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 16.00 

$ 20.00 

(d) Where, at the request of the 
person making the application, a 
copy of an entry in the register 
is issued on the day on which the 
application is received or an 
extract from an entry in the 
register is issued and dispatched 
to the person by priority paid 
mail or courier service on the 
day on which the application is 
received, additional fee $ 12.00 $ 12.00 

Issue of Certificate relating to 
marriage outside Australia under 
secticn 56(4) 

Search in Register of Foreign 
Marriages Notices under section 56(7) 

Fee for transmitting an application 
to an interstate Registry 

$ 19.00 

$ 16.00 

$ 3.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 16.00 

$ 3.00 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.tegislatlon.aclgov.au 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-02-28T17:43:01+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




